
1 Mako YAMASITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

20 63.13 34.73 28.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 1.18 6.082 2 2 3 2 3 4

2 2A 3.30 0.73 4.032 2 2 2 2 3 3

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.50 3.301 2 1 2 2 2 2

4 3F!+3T ! 10.45 X 0.21 10.66-1 0 1 0 0 1 2

5 StSq3 3.30 0.92 4.223 2 3 3 1 3 3

6 SSp3 2.10 0.42 2.522 2 3 1 2 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 1 1 2 1 1 3

30.35 34.73

Skating Skills 0.80 7.207.00 7.25 6.75 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.25

Transitions 0.80 6.756.75 6.75 6.50 7.50 6.50 7.00 6.75

Performance 0.80 7.157.00 6.75 7.25 7.75 6.75 7.50 7.25

Composition 0.80 7.257.00 7.25 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.50 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.156.75 7.00 7.25 8.00 6.75 7.50 7.25

28.40

2 Yuna SHIRAIWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 15 60.37 31.89 28.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.73 4.032 2 3 2 2 3 2

2 3Lzq+2T q 7.20 -0.94 6.26-2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2

3 SSp4 2.50 0.40 2.901 1 2 2 1 2 2

4 3Lo 5.39 X 0.78 6.171 1 1 2 2 2 2

5 FCSp4 3.20 0.83 4.032 1 3 2 3 3 3

6 StSq3 3.30 0.79 4.092 1 2 2 3 3 4

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.412 -2 3 3 2 3 4

28.39 31.89

Skating Skills 0.80 7.157.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75

Transitions 0.80 6.907.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75

Performance 0.80 7.207.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25

Composition 0.80 7.157.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.207.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25

28.48

Western Section (Senior and Junior)

Nov. 4 - 7, 2021

Fukuoa, Fukuoka
Version:2021.64.11040.1044

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Women

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/11/07 16:46 Page 1



3 Nana ARAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

14 59.16 32.76 26.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 1.18 8.382 2 2 2 2 2 3

2 2A 3.30 0.46 3.761 1 1 1 2 2 3

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.412 2 3 2 3 3 4

4 3Lo 5.39 X 0.98 6.372 2 2 2 2 2 3

5 StSq3 3.30 0.59 3.891 1 2 2 2 2 3

6 FSSp3 2.60 0.57 3.172 2 3 2 2 2 3

7 LSp3 2.40 0.38 2.782 1 3 1 2 1 2

27.69 32.76

Skating Skills 0.80 6.856.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00

Transitions 0.80 6.356.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.75

Performance 0.80 6.656.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.25

Composition 0.80 6.656.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.506.00 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.75 7.25

26.40

4 MIYABI OBA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

TOKAI TOKYO FH 3 58.42 31.70 26.72 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.69 6.291 2 0 1 2 2 2

2 3Lo 4.90 0.88 5.782 1 1 2 2 2 3

3 LSp4 2.70 0.32 3.021 1 0 2 1 1 2

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.77 3.971 2 3 2 2 3 3

5 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 1 3 2 2 2 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.99 4.293 2 3 2 3 4 4

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 2 3 1 2 1 2

26.83 31.70

Skating Skills 0.80 6.656.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50

Transitions 0.80 6.556.50 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.50

Performance 0.80 6.806.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00

Composition 0.80 6.606.00 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 7.00 7.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.806.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00

26.72
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5 Saki MIYAKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 56.41 30.73 25.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T< < 7.56 -1.09 6.47-4 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -4

2 3Lo 4.90 -0.49 4.41-4 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 0

3 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 2 2 3

4 2A 3.63 X 0.79 4.422 2 2 3 2 3 3

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 3 3 2 1 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.79 4.092 3 2 2 3 3 2

7 FCSp4 3.20 0.70 3.902 3 3 2 2 2 2

28.79 30.73

Skating Skills 0.80 6.456.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25

Transitions 0.80 6.105.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 5.75

Performance 0.80 6.456.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.00

Composition 0.80 6.456.50 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.656.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50

25.68

6 Chisato URAMATSU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 55.95 29.11 26.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.12 7.080 0 -1 0 0 1 -1

2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 3 2 2 2

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.36 2.961 2 3 2 1 1 1

4 3F! ! 5.83 X -1.70 4.13-5 -4 -2 -4 -2 -3 -3

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 3 2 2 1 3

6 StSq2 2.60 0.62 3.222 2 3 3 2 2 3

7 LSp4 2.70 0.86 3.563 3 4 3 2 3 4

27.73 29.11

Skating Skills 0.80 6.656.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75

Transitions 0.80 6.406.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50

Performance 0.80 6.856.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00

Composition 0.80 6.806.50 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.856.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25

26.84
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7 Riona KATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 55.42 30.46 24.96 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 1.08 5.982 3 2 2 2 2 3

2 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 0 2 2 2 2

3 2A 3.30 0.46 3.762 2 0 1 1 1 2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 2 3 2 1 1 2

5 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.67 6.722 3 0 2 2 2 0

6 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 2 2 2 2 2

7 LSp3 2.40 0.58 2.982 3 3 2 1 2 3

25.95 30.46

Skating Skills 0.80 6.206.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00

Transitions 0.80 5.906.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50

Performance 0.80 6.306.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 5.75 5.75

Composition 0.80 6.456.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.356.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25

24.96

8 Nonoka NOGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 54.69 31.81 22.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 -0.76 7.64-3 -3 -2 -1 -2 -1 0

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 0.24 6.141 0 1 1 -1 1 -1

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.080 1 2 1 1 1 1

4 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 2 1 1 1 1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 2 1 2 2 3 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.40 3.701 1 2 1 1 2 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.990 1 3 2 2 0 2

30.23 31.81

Skating Skills 0.80 6.056.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 5.25

Transitions 0.80 5.455.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 4.75

Performance 0.80 5.706.50 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00

Composition 0.80 5.705.75 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.706.00 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25

22.88
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9 Ayumi KAGOTANI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 21 52.80 30.88 21.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -1.53 7.73-3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 0 1 1 2 1

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 3 1 1 0 2

4 StSq3 3.30 0.13 3.431 1 1 0 0 0 0

5 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.42 5.41-1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 0

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.542 2 3 1 1 2 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.082 2 3 1 1 0 1

30.89 30.88

Skating Skills 0.80 5.755.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00

Transitions 0.80 5.205.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50

Performance 0.80 5.405.25 5.25 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75

Composition 0.80 5.555.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.505.25 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75

21.92

10 Niina TAKENO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

1 52.69 27.45 25.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz<+1T* * 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F! ! 5.30 0.11 5.41-1 -1 0 0 1 1 1

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.412 2 3 3 3 3 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 2A 3.63 X 0.07 3.700 0 0 0 1 0 1

6 StSq4 3.90 0.78 4.682 2 1 2 2 3 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.59 3.292 2 3 2 2 4 2

26.75 27.45

Skating Skills 0.80 6.456.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 5.50

Transitions 0.80 6.006.00 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.00

Performance 0.80 6.256.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.25

Composition 0.80 6.506.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.356.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.50 5.75

25.24
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11 Rin NITAYA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 52.46 27.58 25.88 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F!+2T ! 6.60 -0.32 6.28-1 -2 0 -2 0 0 1

2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.961 1 2 2 2 3 3

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 2

4 3Lzq q 6.49 X -2.95 3.54-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 3 1 2 2

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1 1 2

7 LSp3 2.40 0.29 2.691 1 1 2 1 1 2

28.59 27.58

Skating Skills 0.80 6.506.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75

Transitions 0.80 6.256.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25

Performance 0.80 6.406.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50

Composition 0.80 6.656.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.556.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50

25.88

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 Miaki MORISHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 17 50.33 25.77 24.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 StSq3 3.30 0.59 3.892 2 3 1 1 2 2

2 3T+3T< < 7.56 -0.50 7.06-2 0 -2 -2 0 -1 -1

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.54 3.542 1 2 1 2 2 2

4 2S* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

5 2A 3.63 X 0.46 4.091 1 1 2 2 2 1

6 LSp4 2.70 0.43 3.131 -5 2 1 2 2 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.061 2 1 1 2 2 2

23.69 25.77

Skating Skills 0.80 6.356.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00

Transitions 0.80 5.855.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.50

Performance 0.80 6.106.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.75 5.75

Composition 0.80 6.156.00 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.256.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.00

24.56
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13 CHIYONO  NAGAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

2 49.33 27.65 21.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T< < 7.56 -0.84 6.72-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2

2 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 0 2 1 1 1

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.39 3.191 1 2 1 2 2 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 3 2 1 2 2

5 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 2 2 1 1 1 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 2 2 2 2 3

26.79 27.65

Skating Skills 0.80 5.455.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25

Transitions 0.80 5.205.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00

Performance 0.80 5.455.50 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.50

Composition 0.80 5.555.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.455.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75

21.68

14 Hina TAKENO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 49.04 24.00 26.04 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T<< << 5.50 -2.02 3.48-5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -4

2 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.98 4.483 3 3 2 3 2 3

4 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 1 1 2 2 3 3

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.67 3.472 2 3 2 3 4 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.86 4.163 3 2 2 3 4 2

7 LSp3 2.40 0.67 3.073 3 3 2 3 4 2

23.23 24.00

Skating Skills 0.80 6.756.50 6.75 5.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.25

Transitions 0.80 6.406.25 6.50 5.25 6.25 7.00 7.00 6.00

Performance 0.80 6.256.00 6.25 5.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00

Composition 0.80 6.556.25 6.50 5.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 6.606.50 6.75 5.75 6.50 7.25 7.00 6.25

26.04

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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15 yuka sakai

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 48.15 26.47 21.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.25 8.650 1 0 1 1 0 1

2 2A 3.30 0.20 3.501 0 0 1 1 0 2

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.181 1 1 0 0 0 1

4 3Lz!<< ! 2.31 X -0.97 1.34-5 -5 -3 -5 -4 -5 -4

5 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 2 1 1 2 1 2

6 LSp4 2.70 0.43 3.131 2 2 1 2 0 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.711 2 0 0 1 0 1

25.81 26.47

Skating Skills 0.80 5.505.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.50

Transitions 0.80 5.155.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.00

Performance 0.80 5.355.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.25

Composition 0.80 5.605.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.505.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.25 4.75 5.75

21.68

16 Ayane Tamura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hiroshima Bunka Gakuen Un 22 48.11 28.03 20.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 5.921 1 0 1 1 1 1

2 3Lo 4.90 0.69 5.591 2 1 2 1 1 2

3 LSp4 2.70 0.43 3.132 2 2 1 1 2 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.40 4.032 1 1 1 1 2 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.911 1 3 1 2 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 1 -1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 0 1 1 1 2 1

25.43 28.03

Skating Skills 0.80 5.305.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 4.50

Transitions 0.80 4.905.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.00

Performance 0.80 4.954.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.00

Composition 0.80 5.055.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.905.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.75 4.00

20.08
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17 MOMONA ISE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

18 47.84 27.76 20.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.12 7.320 1 0 1 0 0 0

2 3T 4.20 0.50 4.701 1 1 2 1 1 2

3 LSp2 1.90 0.15 2.051 1 0 1 0 1 1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.920 2 2 0 1 1 2

5 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.761 1 0 0 0 0 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 2 1 1 0 0 1

7 FCSp4 3.20 0.00 3.200 1 0 0 0 0 0

26.23 27.76

Skating Skills 0.80 5.155.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.805.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Performance 0.80 5.155.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.955.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.055.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

20.08

18 Saki TAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RINKAI FIGURE SC 6 47.12 27.32 19.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.08 5.420 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

2 3S 4.30 0.17 4.470 0 0 1 1 1 0

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.061 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 StSq3 3.30 0.26 3.560 1 1 0 1 1 1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.760 0 0 1 1 0 1

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.920 1 2 1 1 1 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.43 3.131 2 3 1 1 2 2

25.93 27.32

Skating Skills 0.80 5.005.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.704.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.904.75 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75

Composition 0.80 5.054.75 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.105.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

19.80
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19 Emiri NAGATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

19 45.76 25.24 20.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 1 0 -1

2 2A 3.30 -1.25 2.05-5 -3 -3 -4 -5 -3 -4

3 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 -2 0 0 0

4 3F 5.83 X 0.53 6.361 1 0 2 2 0 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 -2 0 0 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 1 0 0 1 1 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 0 0 1 0 1

25.73 25.24

Skating Skills 0.80 5.305.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00

Transitions 0.80 4.905.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25

Performance 0.80 5.154.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75

Composition 0.80 5.204.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.105.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00

20.52

20 Miyu NISHIZAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 45.70 24.10 21.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 4.66-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.38 2.06-5 -4 -3 -5 -3 -4 -4

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.39 3.191 2 1 1 1 2 2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 2 1 2 1 3

5 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 0 1 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.022 1 2 1 1 2 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.082 1 1 1 2 1 2

24.17 24.10

Skating Skills 0.80 5.555.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25

Transitions 0.80 5.105.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75

Performance 0.80 5.455.50 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25

Composition 0.80 5.405.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.505.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50

21.60
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21 Kyoka KOJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

NISHINOMIYA KOUEI H.S. 25 45.39 25.67 19.72 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.25 5.751 0 0 1 1 1 0

2 2A 3.30 -0.53 2.77-4 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 0 2 1 1 1

5 3S 4.73 X -1.12 3.61-4 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3

6 StSq3 3.30 0.07 3.370 0 0 1 0 1 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.32 3.021 1 1 2 0 2 1

26.03 25.67

Skating Skills 0.80 5.255.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.00

Transitions 0.80 4.654.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.804.75 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.75 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.955.00 4.75 4.50 5.75 4.75 5.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.005.00 5.25 4.25 5.50 4.75 5.75 4.50

19.72

22 Mao WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

23 43.61 21.93 21.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 3.14-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2A 3.30 0.59 3.892 2 1 1 2 2 2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 1 3 1 1 2 2

4 3Tq+1T* * 4.62 X -2.10 2.52-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.911 1 2 1 1 2 1

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 1 1 1 1 2

7 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 1 -1 0 0 0

23.14 21.93

Skating Skills 0.80 5.605.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75

Transitions 0.80 5.105.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25

Performance 0.80 5.455.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 6.25 5.25

Composition 0.80 5.455.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 5.505.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.75

21.68
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23 Yuna MIYOSHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RITSUMEI UNIV.  F 26 40.67 23.67 18.00 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.25 5.250 0 -1 -2 0 -1 -1

2 3Lz!< ! 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 0 1 0 1 1

4 2A 3.63 X -0.07 3.560 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

5 FSSp4 3.00 -0.06 2.94-1 -1 0 0 0 0 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 1 1 0 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.32 3.021 2 2 1 0 1 1

25.65 23.67

Skating Skills 0.80 4.704.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00

Transitions 0.80 4.154.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.454.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.604.00 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.25 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.604.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.50

18.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

24 Hinako KATOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 24 37.88 19.36 18.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq q 4.20 -2.02 2.18-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

2 3Lo<<+1T* * 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 -5 0 0 0 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.05 2.751 1 0 0 0 0 -1

6 StSq3 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1 1 1

21.83 19.36

Skating Skills 0.80 4.854.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.00

Transitions 0.80 4.404.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.604.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.50 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.804.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.50 4.50

18.52
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25 Mafuyu KATAHIRA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RITSUMEI UNIV.  F 5 37.85 19.69 19.16 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.67 3.99-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 -1 1 0 0 0 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 1 0 0 0 0

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 1 0 0 0 0 -1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.05 2.650 0 0 0 0 1 1

20.89 19.69

Skating Skills 0.80 4.905.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00

Transitions 0.80 4.554.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.754.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.905.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.855.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75

19.16

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

26 Harue INOUE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RITSUMEI UNIV.  F 8 37.32 18.16 19.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -0.85 3.39-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 1T*+COMBO * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.06 2.860 1 0 0 0 0 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.760 0 0 1 1 0 1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 -1 1 -1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 2 0 0 1 0 1

7 LSp3 2.40 0.05 2.450 1 0 0 0 0 1

18.67 18.16

Skating Skills 0.80 4.905.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75

Transitions 0.80 4.654.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25

Performance 0.80 4.704.50 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

Composition 0.80 4.854.50 5.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 0.80 4.855.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50

19.16
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